AMERICAN CLAN GREGOR SOCIETY; RULES AND REGULATIONS, 1910: OFFICERS, COUNCIL, COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP, ENROLLED MEMBERS Published @ 2017 Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd

ISBN 9780649174348

American Clan Gregor Society; Rules and regulations, 1910: officers, council, committee on membership, enrolled members by Various

Except for use in any review, the reproduction or utilisation of this work in whole or in part in any form by any electronic, mechanical or other means, now known or hereafter invented, including xerography, photocopying and recording, or in any information storage or retrieval system, is forbidden without the permission of the publisher, Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd, PO Box 1576 Collingwood, Victoria 3066 Australia.

All rights reserved.

Edited by Trieste Publishing Pty Ltd. Cover @ 2017

This book is sold subject to the condition that it shall not, by way of trade or otherwise, be lent, re-sold, hired out, or otherwise circulated without the publisher's prior consent in any form or binding or cover other than that in which it is published and without a similar condition including this condition being imposed on the subsequent purchaser.

www.triestepublishing.com

# VARIOUS

# AMERICAN CLAN GREGOR SOCIETY; RULES AND REGULATIONS, 1910: OFFICERS, COUNCIL, COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP, ENROLLED MEMBERS



"RESOLVED, That the Historian be and he is hereby directed to have the Rules and Regulations of the Clan, as adopted on October 29, 1910, printed and bound in the same form as has been directed for the Annual Year-Book, and to send a copy to each enrolled member of the Clan."

February 21, 1911.

In accordance with the above resolution of the Council, the Rulsa and Regulations of the American Clan Gregor are herewith submitted, together with the names of the Officers, Council, Committee on Membership and list of Enrolled Members.

Valued assistance rendered by the Genealogist and the Chancellor is gratefully acknowledged.

April 19, 1911.

#### CALEB CLARKE MAGRUDER, Jr., Historian, American Clan Gregor.







+

# RULES AND REGULATIONS 1910

OFFICERS COUNCIL Committee on membership Enrolled members

THE LAW REPORTER PRINTING COMPANY WASHINGTON, D. C. 1911



,

2



MAY 2 8 1920 Inx 3467 CS 71 C8172 1911

ŧ

5

1

\$

# OFFICERS

(Elected October, 1909; Re-elected October, 1910)

DR. EDWARD MAY MAGRUDER
CALEB CLARKE MAGRUDERRanking Deputy Chieftain.
DR. JESSE EWELL
JOHN FRANCIS MacGREGOR BOWIE
CALEB CLARKE MAGRUDER, Jr
MRS. ROBERTA JULIA [Magrader] BUKEYGenealogist
ALEXANDER MUNCASTER
REV. IVAN MARSHALL GREEN
DR. STEUART BROWN MUNCASTER



.

## OFFICERS-DEPUTY CHIEFTAINS.

(Appointed October, 1910)

MRS. DOROTHY EDMONSTONE [Zimmerman] ALLEN, New Mexico.
MRS. HENRIETTA KINGSLEY HUTTON [Cummings] BLACK, Louisiana.
BENTON MAGRUDER BUKEY
MRS. JENNIE [Morton] CUNNINGHAM
ELIJAH STEELE DRAKE
MRS. ELIZABETH ROBARDS [Offatt] HALDEMANKentucky.
ALBERT SYDNEY HILL
MISS SUSAN ELIZABETH KILLAM
MRS. MATILDA [Boall] LEWISColorado.
MISS CORNELIA FRANCIS MAGRUDER
FRANKLIN MINOR MAGRUDER
GEORGE CORBIN WASHINGTON MAGRUDEROklaboma.
DR. GEORGE MASON MAGRUDEROregon.
JOHN READ MAGRUDER
ROBERT LEE MAGRUDER
VESALIUS SEAMOUR MAGRUDEROhio.
MRS. SARAH GILMER [Magrader] McMURDO
MAJ. EDWARD MAGRUDER TUTWILER
DR. WALTER AUGUSTINE WELLS District of Columbia.
WILLIAM WOODWARD
MISS MAE SAMUELLA MAGRUDER WYNNE



COUNCIL. (Appointed October, 1910)

1

٢

i

JOHN FRANCIS MacGREGOR BOWIE. MRS. ROBERTA JULIA [Magrader] BUKEY. DR. JESSE EWELL JOHN BOWIE FERNEYHOUGH. MISS HELEN WOODS MacGREGOR GANTT. **REV. IVAN MARSHALL GREEN.** MISS LUCY MARSHALL JONES. COL. SPENCER CONE JONES. CALEB CLARKE MAGRUDER. CALEB CLARKE MAGRUDER, Jr. DR. EDWARD MAY MAGRUDER. EGBERT WATSON MAGRUDER. DR. ERNEST PENDLETON MAGRUDER. HORATIO ERSKINE MAGRUDER. MISS MARY BLANCHE MAGRUDER. OLIVER BARRON MAGRUDER. ALEXANDER MUNCASTER. JOHN EDWIN MUNCASTER. DR. STEUART BROWN MUNCASTER.



# **COMMITTEE ON MEMBERSHIP**

DR. JESSE EWELL, Scribe ......Ruckersville, Va. DR. EDWARD MAY MAGRUDER, Chieftain.....Charlottesville, Va. CALEB CLARKE MAGRUDER, Jr., Historian, Commercial National Bank Building, Washington, D. C. MRS. ROBERTA MAGRUDER BUKEY, Genealogist.....Vienna, Va.



## **RULES AND REGULATIONS**

OF

# AMERICAN CLAN GREGOR.

### Adopted October 29, 1910.

WHEREAS the history of Clan Gregor is one in which its descendants naturally feel a just pride; and

WHEREAS there are in America many descendants of that Clan who proudly cherish the history of their ancestors; therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, That an American Clan Gregor be, and it is hereby, organized.

### NUMBER 1

#### Name

The name of this organization shall be American Clan Gregor.

#### NUMBER 2

#### Objects

The objects of American Clan Gregor are, to gather kindred together in clanship, to inspirit cordiality among its members, to foster home ties, and to collect genealogical and historical records for the compilation of a complete and authentic history of it and its members.

(7)



24